d□ ∃sabonner en <u>cliquant ici</u>.

To unsubscribe from receiving further Commercial Electronic Messages <u>click here</u> .
Si vous ne souhaitez plus recevoir d□ □□autres messages □□lectroniques commerciaux, veuillez vous

1832 ASSET MANAGEMENT L.P. 2.88

One Adelaide Street East 29th Floor Toronto, Ontario, Canada M5C 2V9



To:	Com	pany Announceme	ents Office	Fre	om:	Marlowe Ha	nlen	
Compa	ny: A	Australian Stock Exc	hange ·					
Fax:	612-	9347-0005@telus	fax.com	Pages: 11	- 2			
Phone:				Da	te:	December 19	, 2018	
Re:	Form	n 605 – West Africa	an Resources Lim	ited				
□ Urg	ent	☐ For Review	□ Please Coi	nment 🗆	Ple	ase Reply	□ Please Re	cycle
• Com	ment	5 :						
		a Form 605 for W 32 Asset Manage						oday on
// (/	W	or your assistance	Han	lli	1	-		
		lanagement L.P. (m:		mic/Scotia Fu	nds)) 		
		-2584 (direct)	•		,			
Internet	Fax: 6	47-776-7721 (compli	ance)					

:mh

Attachment

Email: Marlowe.Hanlen@1832.ca

605 page 1/2 15 July 2000

Form 605

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of ceasing to be a substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme	West African R	can Resources Limited				
ACN/ARSN 70 121 539 375						
1. Details of substantial hold	ler (1)					
Name	Bank of Nova Sc	eotia and each of its associates/affiliates listed in Annex A				
ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	N/A					
The holder ceased to be a sub	stantial holder on	13 / December / 2018				
The previous notice was given to the company on						
biotioso ilones tido ditoil	to the company on	01 / June / 2018				

2. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest (2) of the substantial holder or an associate (3) in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (4)	Consideration given in relation to changes (5)	Class (6) and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
December 13, 2018 - when Appendix 3B report was filed re increase in issued and outstanding share capital number	1832 Asset Management L.P., manager of the Dynamic/Scotia Funds.	Disposition of shares in market	Average per share price AUD \$0.3044	Ordinary shares 1,400,000	Ordinary shares 1,400,000

3. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (3) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (7) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association
1832 Asset Management L.P.	Body corporate controlled by Bank of Nova Scotia

4. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
Bank of Nova Scotia	40 King Street West, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M5H 3Y2
1832 Asset Management L.P.	1 Adelaide Street East, 29th Floor, Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M5C 2V9

•						
- 1	а	n	А	Ť١	Т	re

print name

David Reeder

Capacity: Director & Head, Compliance & Investment Counsel of 1832 Asset Management L.P. (a fully-owned affiliate of the Bank of Nova Scotia)

sign here

Date 18/ December / 2018

605 page 1/2 15 July 2000

ANNEXURE A

Associates

This company is a fully-owned affiliate of Bank of Nova Scotia under section 9 of the Corporations Act by virtue of being a related corporate body of 1832 Asset Management L.P.

1832 Asset Management L.P.

This is the annexure of 1 page marked A referred to in Form 605: Notice of Ceasing to be a Substantial Holder signed by me.

David Reeder

Director & Head, Compliance & Investment Counsel

1832 Asset Management L.P. (a fully-owned affiliate of the Bank of Nova Scotia)

 $\frac{12/18/2018}{\text{Date}}$